ChangeOrder - CO-8

Page 1 of 3

Change Order

Today's Date: 1/10/2020

Project Title:

Project Number: 11228

Submitted By: Schuchardt, Michael

Current Routing Location:

Contract Number:

View3_SignatureRouting

Metro 1101 Phase 1 Wash Bay

8238 Aldermanic District: 6

Project Supervisor Signature

This section is only visible to "UserCode Contains SP"

NOTES:

Previous Final Distribution Date 0 Data in PreviousDtCount field locks (0) or unlocks (1) the CurrentRoutingLocation field
Count: from Rough Draft to Final Draft.
Previous CO Number: co-8 Tracks preceding CO number for verification with numbering formula.
Count R Number: 8 Counts existing Rough Draft forms for assigning next Rough Draft Number.
Count CO Number: 8 Counts existing CO forms for assigning next CO Number.
Date CO submitted to GC: 2020-01-24 Tracks submitted date for use with scheduled Idle CO workflow.
Change Order No: CcO-8 CO Project No: 8238 Type: Facilities
Contractor: KENNETH F SULLIVAN CO INC

1314 EMIL ST

MADISON Wi 53713

Change Order Description:

COR-32 removal of existing pipes. COR-33 CB-9 add electrical room for new

electrical service equipment. COR-34 CB-12 change out hot water control valves.

COR-36 add security system.

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract upon final approvals:

Item Description/Account Number Est. Unit Type Unit Price *N/B Total
No. Qty.
1  COR-32removal of existing pipes 1.00 Each $4,663.03 N $4,663.03
Acct. No. Share Share Total
%
11228-85-140- 100.0 $4,663.03
114403
2 COR-33 CB-9 add electrical room for 1.00 Each $16,455.27 N $16,455.27

new electrical service equipment

Share
%

Acct. No. Share Total

100.0 $16,455.27

http://share/sites/Engineering/FacilityMngt/Metrol 101Ph1 WashBay/Construction/ layouts... 1/27/2020



ChangeOrder - CO-8 Page 2 of 3
Item Description/Account Number Est. Unit Type Unit Price *N/B Total
No. Qty.
Acct. No. Share Share Total
%
"11228-85-140-
114403
3 COR-34 CB-12 change out hot water 1.00 Each $1,672.56 N $1,672.56
control valves
Acct. No. Share Share Total
%
11228-85-140- 100.0 $1,672.56
114403
4 1.00 Each $29,926.05 N $29,926.05
COR-36 add security system.
Acct. No. Share Share Total
%
11228-85-140- 100.0 $29,926.05
114403
*N/B
N=Negotiated
B=Bid
% of Original
0.75 Net Change Order $52,716.91
Original Contract Total $7,055,600.00
4.03 Prev. Chg. Orders Total $284,419.56
104.78 New Contract Total $7,392,736.47

This Contract is a:

O calendar Days

Original CONSTRUCTION CLOSEOQOUT Date
CONSTRUCTION CLOSEOUT Date Prior to this Change Order
CONSTRUCTION CLOSEOUT as a result of this Change Order

http://share/sites/Engineering/FacilityMngt/Metrol 101Ph1 WashBay/Construction/ layouts...

8.00 % Contingency

Remaining contingency prior to this change order

Remaining contingency after this change order

O Working Days

$564,448.00

$280,028.44
$227,311.53

O] Completion Date

February 28, 2020

CO Attachments - for Reference ONLY

Change Order Type:

Metro Change order 8 back up..pdf
1.82 MB

[] Under $20K
Over $20K

] Over Contingency Amount
Time Ext. Requested

March 05, 2020
March 16, 2020

1/27/2020



ChangeOrder - CO-8 Page 3 of 3

General Contractor's Acceptance:

**By typing my name and entering the date | hereby give my electronic signature**

By: Title: Date:

ANDREW WOJNICZ PROJECT MANAGER January 24, 2020

Inspector/Project Manager Approval:
**By typing my name and entering the date | hereby give my electronic signature**
By: Title: Date:

Mike Schuchardt Project manager January 24, 2020

Construction Manager Approval:
**By typing my name and entering the date | hereby give my electronic signature**
By: Title: Date:

Staff Review and Verification:

Initials Date
Project/Section Supervisor
PW Admin - Update Contract Data Base
Assistant City Engineer
Accountant
BPW Admin Processing:
Initials Date

Legistar Updated

BPW Scheduled
BPW Approved

BPW/City Engineer Approval:
**By typing my name and entering the date | hereby give my electronic signature**
By: Title: Date:

Final Distribution Processing:

Initials Date
Final Distribution Processing Completed

http://share/sites/Engineering/FacilityMngt/Metrol 101Ph1 WashBay/Construction/ layouts... 1/27/2020



	Metro1101Ph1WashBay CO 8
	Metro Change order 8 back up.
	Draft CO-8 Metro
	COR-32 cover
	Cor-32 PCO 47 Hours Cutting Pipes
	COR-33 cover
	COR-34 cover
	COR-34 CB12 AirTemp COR
	COR-36
	COR 36 IBS Technology adds


